



Combat Drugs Limited

Corp. Off: 203, Kabra Complex, 61 M.G.Road, Secunderabad – 500 003
Regd. Off & Works: 185, 186 Yellampet, Medchal Mandal, R.R.District - 501401
Ph: +91-40-3981 8888 Url: www.combatdrugs.in Email: info@combatdrugs.in

August 14, 2014

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001


Dear Sir

Subject: Unaudited Quarterly Results – Clause 41 of Listing Agreement.

We are enclosing here to the unaudited quarterly results for the quarter ended 30th June 2014 in terms of Clause 41 of the listing agreement which may kindly be taken on record.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely
For COMBAT DRUGS LIMITED


(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Encls:as above

COMBAT DRUGS LIMITED

185, 186, Yellampet, Medchal Mandal, R.R. Dist, Andhra Pradesh

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2014

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2014	31.03.2014	30.06.2013	31.03.2014
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
PART - I				
1 (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.60
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2 Expenditure				
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Consumption of raw materials	0.00	29.49	0.00	29.49
c. Obsolete stocks written off	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d. Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
e. Employees cost	0.00	6.60	0.00	6.60
f. Depreciation	5.20	5.20	5.20	20.80
g. Other expenditure	2.86	19.05	2.18	30.40
Total	7.86	60.34	7.38	87.29
3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(7.86)	(60.34)	(7.38)	(82.69)
4 Other Income	1.04	2.02	3.15	2.84
5 Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(6.82)	(58.32)	(4.21)	(79.85)
6 Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(6.82)	(58.32)	(4.21)	(79.85)
8 Exceptional items - Voluntary early retirement scheme	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(6.82)	(58.32)	(4.21)	(79.85)
10 Tax expense (including deferred tax and tax adjustments of earlier years)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11 Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(6.82)	(58.32)	(4.21)	(79.85)
12 Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	(6.82)	(58.32)	(4.21)	(79.85)
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16 Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(1.00)	(1.00)	0.00	(1.00)
b) Basic and diluted Earning Per Share (Rs.) (not to be annualized)	(1.00)	(1.00)	0.00	(1.00)
Part - II				
Particulars of shareholding				
1 Aggregate of public Shareholding				



- No. of shares	2,704,883	2,704,883	2,704,072	2,704,883
- Percentage of shareholding	33.81%	33.81%	33.80%	33.81%
2 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **				
a) Pledged/Encumbered				
- Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b) Non-encumbered				
- Number of Shares	5,295,117	5,295,117	5,295,928	5,295,117
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	66.19%	66.19%	66.20%	66.19%
Part - III				
Investor Complaints				
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL	NIL		
Received during the quarter	2	NIL		
Disposed of during the quarter	2	NIL		
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL	NIL		

Notes

1. The above UnAudited Financial Results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-08-2014. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30.06.2014.
2. The Company is operating in only one broad segment and hence segment – wise reporting is not applicable.
3. Prior period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors


Suchit Mohan Lal
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 14-08-2014